



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Hampton Special Care Tumwater	Provider Number	001579
Address	1400 TROSPER RD SW,	Approval Status	Approved
City, State, Zip	Tumwater, WA 98512	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 12/18/2024 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

All violations noted during previous related inspection(s) have been corrected.

Owner or Owner's Representative

Not Available
Signature

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Raul Murcia
PO BOX 42642
Olympia WA 98504
(360) 819-0067

Raul Murcia
Signature

Digitally signed by Raul Murcia
Date: 2024.12.23 16:20:22 -08'00'

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Hampton Special Care Tumwater	Provider Number	001579
Address	1400 TROSPER RD SW,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Tumwater, WA 98512	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 10/08/2024 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

1 Frequency

Required emergency drills shall be held at the intervals specified in Table 405.3 or more frequently where necessary to familiarize all occupants with the drill procedure.
(IFC 405.2 2021)

Findings during the inspection were:
Fire drills during morning and swing shift have to be audible alarms.

2 Owner's Responsibility

The owner shall maintain an inventory of all required fire-resistance-rated construction, construction installed to resist the passage of smoke and the construction included in Sections 703 through 707 and Sections 602.4.1 and 602.4.2 of the International Building Code. Such construction shall be visually inspected by the owner annually and properly repaired, restored or replaced where damaged, altered, breached or penetrated. Records of inspections and repairs shall be maintained. Where concealed, such elements shall not be required to be visually inspected by the owner unless the concealed space is accessible by the removal or movement of a panel, access door, ceiling tile or similar movable entry to the space.
(IFC 701.6 2021)

Findings during the inspection were:
Facility failed to provide documentation showing annual fire-resistance-rated construction.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau

Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Hampton Special Care Tumwater
Address 1400 TROSPER RD SW,
City, State, Zip Tumwater, WA 98512

Provider Number 001579
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 10/08/2024 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

3 Portable Fire Extinguishers - General Requirements

Portable fire extinguishers shall be selected, installed and maintained in accordance with this section and NFPA 10.

Exceptions:

1. The distance of travel to reach an extinguisher shall not apply. The travel distance to reach an extinguisher shall not apply to the spectator seating portions of Group A-5 occupancies.

2. Thirty-day inspections shall not be required and maintenance shall be allowed to be once every three years for dry-chemical or halogenated agent portable fire extinguishers that are supervised by a listed and approved electronic monitoring device, provided that all of the following conditions are met:

2.1. Electronic monitoring shall confirm that extinguishers are properly positioned, properly charged and unobstructed.

2.2. Loss of power or circuit continuity to the electronic monitoring device shall initiate a trouble signal.

2.3. The extinguishers shall be installed inside of a building or cabinet in a noncorrosive environment.

2.4. Electronic monitoring devices and supervisory circuits shall be tested every 3 years when extinguisher maintenance is performed.

2.5. A written log of required hydrostatic test dates for extinguishers shall be maintained by the owner to verify that hydrostatic tests are conducted at the frequency required by NFPA 10.

3. In Group I-3, portable fire extinguishers shall be permitted to be located at staff locations.

(IFC 906.2 2021)

Findings during the inspection were:

Kitchen is missing K-class fire extinguisher.

4 Inspection, Testing and Maintenance

The maintenance and testing schedules and procedures for fire alarm and fire detection systems shall be in accordance with Sections 907.8.1 through 907.8.5 and NFPA 72. Records of inspection, testing and maintenance shall be maintained.

(IFC 907.8 2021)

Findings during the inspection were:

Fire alarm report from 4-3-24 states digital alarm communicator transmitter failed test. Need report stating corrections were made.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name Hampton Special Care Tumwater
Address 1400 TROSPER RD SW,
City, State, Zip Tumwater, WA 98512

Provider Number 001579
Approval Status Disapproved
Facility Type Residential Care

On 10/08/2024 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

5 Securing Compressed Gas Containers, Cylinders and Tanks

Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be secured to prevent falling caused by contact, vibration or seismic activity. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks shall be by one of the following methods:

1. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks to a fixed object with one or more restraints.
2. Securing containers, cylinders and tanks on a cart or other mobile device designed for the movement of compressed gas containers, cylinders or tanks.
3. Nesting of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks at container filling or servicing facilities or in sellers' warehouses not open to the public. Nesting shall be allowed provided that the nested containers, cylinders or tanks, if dislodged, do not obstruct the required means of egress.
4. Securing of compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks to or within a rack, framework, cabinet or similar assembly designed for such use.

Exception: Compressed gas containers, cylinders and tanks in the process of examination, filling, transport or servicing.

(IFC 5303.5.3 2021)

Findings during the inspection were:

Medication room had an unsecured oxygen tank.

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.



Washington State Patrol
Fire Protection Bureau
Phone: (360) 596-3900

Business Name	Hampton Special Care Tumwater	Provider Number	001579
Address	1400 TROSPER RD SW,	Approval Status	Disapproved
City, State, Zip	Tumwater, WA 98512	Facility Type	Residential Care

On 10/08/2024 the Office of the State Fire Marshal conducted an inspection at your facility.

Code Requirement

Statement of Violation

Next inspection scheduled on or after: 11/08/2024

Right of appeal. Any person may appeal any decision made by the Fire Protection Bureau in accordance with WAC 212-12.

Owner or Authorized Representative

NOT AVAILABLE
Signature

Print Name and Title

Deputy State Fire Marshal Raul Murcia
PO BOX 42642
Olympia WA 98504
(360) 819-0067

[Signature]
Signature

This document was prepared by Residential Care Services for the Locator website.